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Personnel Action Requested
July 15, 2024

a) Notice of Resignation/Termination

Name

James Folkerts
Kalli Christensen
Grace Lamberty
Jim Pulscher
Shay Sorlie
Linda Johnson

Amanda Neville-Coble

Zach Thomas
Dan Schepker

Rationale:
Resignation

Position

Head Custodian - BHS
Teacher - BHS

General Ed TA - BHS
Sub Bus Driver

Sub Bus Driver

.5 Prom Advisor

.5 Prom Advisor

9th Head Girls Basketball
Night Facilities Worker

Resignation pending suitable replacement
Resignation - teacher to admin change

Job Abandonment

b) Notice of New Contract

Name

Nate Johnson
Dillon Howe
Cecily Kopecky
Kristin Tronbak
Rebecca Nelsen
Kim McCullough
Alyssa Laufman
Kelsey Lovseth
Kelsey Lovseth
Katherine Jacobs
Hannah Hetland
Kayla Schlinkert
Morgan DelLange
Allysen Zerfas
Kazi Ellingson
Kelly Erickson

Rationale:

Replacing Merle Dick (retired)

Position

Night Facilities Worker - Hillcrest
Head Facilities Worker - BHS
Nurse - Hillcrest

.4 Teacher - Medary

Library TA - Hillcrest

.5 BHS Student Council Advisor
.5 BHS Student Council Advisor
National Honor Society Advisor
Prom Advisor

Head Student Congress

Asst Competitive Dance

Head Competitive Dance

9th Volleyball

Asst Competitive Cheer

8th Asst. Volleyball

Teacher - BHS

Replacing James Folkerts (resigned)

Replacing Danielle Humphrey (transferred)

Replacing .4 FTE of Andrea Fish (transferred to .6 FTE)
Replacing Mary Lunneborg (retired), moved to TA position
Replacing Kelsey Lovseth (resigned)

Replacing Klara Beinhorn (resigned)

Replacing Amanda Neville-Coble & Linda Johnson (.5 each, resigned)

Replacing Sally Pies (resigned)
Replacing Viena Klipfel (resigned)
Replacing Julie Engebretson (resigned)
Replacing Cala Hunter (resigned)
Replacing Rebecca Marshall (resigned)
Replacing Gabby Pietella (resigned)
Replacing Kalli Christensen (resigned)

c) Notice of Modification of Contract

Name

Rie Vrchota
Sadie Elverud
Sonya Chatham
Matt Sass
Camrin Vaux

Change
BA to BA+15

BA to BA+15

MA+15 to MA+30

BA to BA+15

Doctorate Degree Received

Salary
$19.40/hour

$23.53/hour
$28.05
$23,803.60
$19.54/hour
$3,012.50
$3,012.50
$2,531.00
$2,711.00
$3,615.00
$3,615.00
$5,423.00
$3,615.00
$3,615.00
$2,109.00
$62,275.00

(Administration recommends approval)

Effective Date
6/28/2024
end of 2023-2024
end of 2023-2024
end of 2023-2024
end of 2023-2024
end of 2023-2024
end of 2023-2024
end of 2023-2024
6/27/2024

(Administration recommends approval)

Effective Date
7182024
7/15/2024
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025

(Administration recommends approval)

Salary
$54,041.00

$54,041.00
$70,022.00
$52,835.00
$97,261.00

Effective Date
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
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Andrea Fish

April Willert
Cobra Oftt
JaColby Anderson
Katherine Jacobs
Alysha Hamann

Rationale:
Lane Change

Terminal degree per contract

1.0to .6 FTE

.6 Reading/.4 ELL to 1.0 ELL

Night to Day Facilities Worker, Medary to MMS
Project Search to Learner Support TOSA - BHS

Asst to Head Debate
Asst to Head MS Cross Country

Splitting Medary Technology .6/.4 FTE

Transfer due to district needs

Replacing Jill Archer (resignation)
Replacing Zach Thomas (transferred)
Replacing Sally Pies (resigned)
Replacing Joe Frederiksen (resigned)

d) Request for Leave

Name

Rationale:

e) Additional Compensation

Name

Molly Alberts
Renee Person
Amy Schneider
Hannah Fraser
Megan Dentlinger
Shelby Schwans
Teresa Howell
Lynette McMacken
MiKaylie Hagen
Pam Nass

Sara Brown
Sonya Chatham
Allie Kassa
Alysha Hamann
April Willert
Laura Hove

Jim Hazelton

Position

Reason
Curriculum
Curriculum

PBIS
PBIS
PBIS
PBIS
PBIS
Report Card
Report Card
Report Card
Report Card
Report Card
Science of Reading
Science of Reading
Science of Reading

Substitute Custodian

Summer Camp

$36,078.00
no change
no change
$60,044.00
$6,025.00
$2,410.00

2024-2025
2024-2025
8/1/2024
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024-2025

(Administration recommends approval)

Leave Type

Effective Date

(Administration recommends approval)

Salary
$88.00
$88.00
$231.00
$220.00
$220.00
$220.00
$231.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$132.00
$506.00
$506.00
$308.00
$340.10
$1,526.62

Effective Date

7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024
7/21/2024



