Personnel Action Requested July 15, 2024

	July 15, 2024					
	a) <u>Notice of Resignation/</u>	<u>Fermination</u>	(Administration recommends a	pproval)		
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>		Effective Date		
1	James Folkerts	Head Custodian - BHS		6/28/2024		
2	Kalli Christensen	Teacher - BHS		end of 2023-2024		
3	Grace Lamberty	General Ed TA - BHS		end of 2023-2024		
4	Jim Pulscher	Sub Bus Driver		end of 2023-2024		
5	Shay Sorlie	Sub Bus Driver		end of 2023-2024		
6	Linda Johnson	.5 Prom Advisor		end of 2023-2024		
7	Amanda Neville-Coble	.5 Prom Advisor		end of 2023-2024		
8	Zach Thomas	9th Head Girls Basketball		end of 2023-2024		
9	Dan Schepker	Night Facilities Worker		6/27/2024		
	Rationale:					
1-5	Resignation					
6-7	Resignation pending suitab	le replacement				
8	Resignation - teacher to ad	min change				
9	Job Abandonment					
	b) Notice of New Contract	<u>t</u>	(Administration recommends a	pproval)		
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date		
1	Nate Johnson	Night Facilities Worker - Hillcrest	\$19.40/hour	7/8/2024		
2	Dillon Howe	Head Facilities Worker - BHS	\$23.53/hour	7/15/2024		
3	Cecily Kopecky	Nurse - Hillcrest	\$28.05	2024-2025		
4	Kristin Tronbak	.4 Teacher - Medary	\$23,803.60	2024-2025		
5	Rebecca Nelsen	Library TA - Hillcrest	\$19.54/hour	2024-2025		
6	Kim McCullough	.5 BHS Student Council Advisor	\$3,012.50	2024-2025		
7	Alyssa Laufman	.5 BHS Student Council Advisor	\$3,012.50	2024-2025		
8	Kelsey Lovseth	National Honor Society Advisor	\$2,531.00	2024-2025		
9	Kelsey Lovseth	Prom Advisor	\$2,711.00	2024-2025		
10	Katherine Jacobs	Head Student Congress	\$3,615.00	2024-2025		
11	Hannah Hetland	Asst Competitive Dance	\$3,615.00	2024-2025		
12	Kayla Schlinkert	Head Competitive Dance	\$5,423.00	2024-2025		
13	Morgan DeLange	9th Volleyball	\$3,615.00	2024-2025		
14	Allysen Zerfas	Asst Competitive Cheer	\$3,615.00	2024-2025		
15	Kazi Ellingson	8th Asst. Volleyball	\$2,109.00	2024-2025		
16	Kelly Erickson	Teacher - BHS	\$62,275.00	2024-2025		
	D. Caralla					
1	Rationale: Replacing Merle Dick (retire	ed)				
2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Replacing James Folkerts (resigned)				
3	Replacing Danielle Humphrey (transferred)					
4	Replacing .4 FTE of Andrea Fish (transferred to .6 FTE)					
5	Replacing Mary Lunneborg (retired), moved to TA position					
6-7	Replacing Kelsey Lovseth (resigned)					
8	Replacing Keisey Lovsetti (resigned) Replacing Klara Beinhorn (resigned)					
9	Replacing Amanda Neville-Coble & Linda Johnson (.5 each, resigned)					
10	Replacing Sally Pies (resigned)					
11	Replacing Viena Klipfel (resigned)					
12	Replacing Julie Engebretson (resigned)					
13	Replacing Cala Hunter (resigned)					
14	Replacing Rebecca Marshall (resigned)					
15	Replacing Gabby Pietella (resigned)					
16	Replacing Kalli Christenser					
. •	. topiconing ram officionoci	. (. 55.8.164)				

c) Notice of Modification of Contract (Administration recommends approval) <u>Name</u> **Change** Salary Effective Date Rie Vrchota BA to BA+15 \$54,041.00 2024-2025 2 Sadie Elverud BA to BA+15 \$54,041.00 2024-2025 3 Sonya Chatham MA+15 to MA+30 \$70,022.00 2024-2025 4 Matt Sass BA to BA+15 \$52,835.00 2024-2025 5 Camrin Vaux **Doctorate Degree Received** \$97,261.00 2024-2025

6	Andrea Fish	1.0 to .6 FTE	\$36,078.00	2024-2025
7	April Willert	.6 Reading/.4 ELL to 1.0 ELL	no change	2024-2025
8	Cobra Ott	Night to Day Facilities Worker, Medary to MMS	no change	8/1/2024
9	JaColby Anderson	Project Search to Learner Support TOSA - BHS	\$60,044.00	2024-2025
10	Katherine Jacobs	Asst to Head Debate	\$6,025.00	2024-2025
11	Alysha Hamann	Asst to Head MS Cross Country	\$2,410.00	2024-2025

Rationale:

- 1-4 Lane Change
- 5 Terminal degree per contract
- 6 Splitting Medary Technology .6/.4 FTE
- 7 Transfer due to district needs
- 8 Replacing Jill Archer (resignation)
- **9** Replacing Zach Thomas (transferred)
- 10 Replacing Sally Pies (resigned)
- 11 Replacing Joe Frederiksen (resigned)

d) Request for Leave

<u>Name</u> <u>Position</u>

(Administration recommends approval)

<u>Leave Type</u> <u>Effective Date</u>

Rationale:

e) Additional Compensation		(Administration recommends approval)	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Reason</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
Molly Alberts	Curriculum	\$88.00	7/21/2024
Renee Person	Curriculum	\$88.00	7/21/2024
Amy Schneider	PBIS	\$231.00	7/21/2024
Hannah Fraser	PBIS	\$220.00	7/21/2024
Megan Dentlinger	PBIS	\$220.00	7/21/2024
Shelby Schwans	PBIS	\$220.00	7/21/2024
Teresa Howell	PBIS	\$231.00	7/21/2024
Lynette McMacken	Report Card	\$44.00	7/21/2024
MiKaylie Hagen	Report Card	\$44.00	7/21/2024
Pam Nass	Report Card	\$44.00	7/21/2024
Sara Brown	Report Card	\$44.00	7/21/2024
Sonya Chatham	Report Card	\$132.00	7/21/2024
Allie Kassa	Science of Reading	\$506.00	7/21/2024
Alysha Hamann	Science of Reading	\$506.00	7/21/2024
April Willert	Science of Reading	\$308.00	7/21/2024
Laura Hove	Substitute Custodian	\$340.10	7/21/2024
Jim Hazelton	Summer Camp	\$1,526.62	7/21/2024
	Name Molly Alberts Renee Person Amy Schneider Hannah Fraser Megan Dentlinger Shelby Schwans Teresa Howell Lynette McMacken MiKaylie Hagen Pam Nass Sara Brown Sonya Chatham Allie Kassa Alysha Hamann April Willert Laura Hove	NameReasonMolly AlbertsCurriculumRenee PersonCurriculumAmy SchneiderPBISHannah FraserPBISMegan DentlingerPBISShelby SchwansPBISTeresa HowellPBISLynette McMackenReport CardMiKaylie HagenReport CardPam NassReport CardSara BrownReport CardSonya ChathamReport CardAllie KassaScience of ReadingAlysha HamannScience of ReadingApril WillertScience of ReadingLaura HoveSubstitute Custodian	Name Reason Salary Molly Alberts Curriculum \$88.00 Renee Person Curriculum \$88.00 Amy Schneider PBIS \$231.00 Hannah Fraser PBIS \$220.00 Megan Dentlinger PBIS \$220.00 Shelby Schwans PBIS \$220.00 Teresa Howell PBIS \$231.00 Lynette McMacken Report Card \$44.00 MiKaylie Hagen Report Card \$44.00 Pam Nass Report Card \$44.00 Sara Brown Report Card \$44.00 Sonya Chatham Report Card \$132.00 Allie Kassa Science of Reading \$506.00 Alysha Hamann Science of Reading \$506.00 April Willert Science of Reading \$308.00 Laura Hove Substitute Custodian \$340.10